

Æ

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4892/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in CRLA No.430/2010, dated 06/11/2012 in CRLA No.430/2010, dated 04/02/2013 in CRLA No.430/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HARJITSINGH S/O JODHSINGH RAJPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5075 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5640 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7401 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7404 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7394 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7798 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maheen Pradhan,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State prays for and is granted four weeks time finally to file counter affidavit and also to take further instructions in the matter, if so advised.

Post on Monday, the 18th November, 2013 along with connected matters particulars whereof shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the respondent-State within one week.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master

