

à

ITEM NO.3 + 52

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.12965 of 2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).5075/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in CRLA No.426/2010, dated 06/11/2012 in CRLA No.426/2010, dated 04/02/2013 in CRLA No.426/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

TUKARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

CrI.M.P.No.14363 of 2013 in SLP(CrI.)No.5640 of 2013

(For bail and office report)

CrI.M.P.No.18651 of 2013 in SLP(CrI.)No.7401 of 2013

(For bail and office report)

CrI.M.P.No.18653 of 2013 in SLP(CrI.)No.7404 of 2013

(For bail and office report)

CrI.M.P.No.18627 of 2013 in SLP(CrI.)No.7394 of 2013

(For bail and office report)

CrI.M.P.No.19610 of 2013 in SLP(CrI.)No.7798 of 2013

(For bail and office report)

CrI.M.P.No.12327 of 2013 in SLP(CrI.)No.4892 of 2013

(For bail and office report)

CrI.M.P.No.25498-25501 of 2013 in SLP(CrI.)No.of 2013

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maheen Pradhan,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad,Adv.

Mr. Venkata Reddy karri,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakas,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramak Rao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Post these applications along with all similar other matters/applications arising out of a common order passed by the

High Court, as already directed by our order dated 18th November, 2013.

Post on Tuesday, the 4th February, 2014.

SLP(Crl.)....Crl.M.P. No(s).25498-25501 of 2013:

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, learned counsel for the respondent-State, accepts notice on behalf of the State.

Post along with SLP(Crl.) No.5075 of 2013.

| (Mahabir Singh) |
| Court Master |

| (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master |