

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 9090 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.21736, 21740 & 22683 OF 2014
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP &
exemption from filing certified copy)
RAMESH @ RAMAKANT ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Learned counsel for the Respondent-state prays for and is granted four weeks to take instruction as to the period of imprisonment already undergone by the petitioner.

Post immediately after four weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent(State) has not filed any document, with regard to period of imprisonment already undergone by the petitioner, so far. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

It is submitted that Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate has filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents. The said application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.3549 of 2015. The aforesaid documents are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 26th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
2. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/rc