

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9090/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLA No. 426/2010,04/02/2013 in CRLA No. 426/2010,08/02/2013 in CRLA No. 426/2010,05/11/2012 in CRLA No. 426/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAMESH @ RAMAKANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard.  
Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

We are informed that the appellant-Ramesh @ Ramakant has already undergone nearly nine years of sentence awarded to him.

In the circumstances, we direct that the the remainder of the sentence awarded to him shall remain suspended and the appellant enlarged from custody pending further orders from this Court, subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of

Signature Not Verified

Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) with two sureties in the

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.02.27

like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

17:00:06 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER