

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 705-706/2015

VILAS S/O BABASAHEB KARALE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for bail with office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema,Adv.
Mr. Nihsant R. Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant points out that all other convicts in the batch of appeals arising out of the common order stand enlarged from custody by suspension of the remainder of the sentence awarded to them. He submits that the appellant has already undergone nine years in custody.

In the circumstances, therefore, we direct that the remainder of the sentence awarded to the appellant shall remain suspended on his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court and the appellant released from custody, unless required in connection with any other case.

Signature Not Verified

(MAHABIR SINGH)

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.07.28

(VEENA KHERA)

Court Master

15:42:39 IST

Reason:

Court Master