

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 18524-18525/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 705-706/2015

VILAS S/O BABASAHEB KARALE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for modification of bail order dated 27.7.2015 and office report)

Date: 02/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Parentage of the appellant shall stand corrected, in terms of the prayer made in these Crl.M.Ps.No.18524-18525 of 2015, in the main appeals as also in the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 granting bail to the appellant.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Post the appeal at its turn.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER