

ØITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2161-2164/2014

ASHOK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, today, Mr.S.S.Bandaru, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the parties shall also be at liberty to file the additional documents within the period provided above. List the matter before the Hon&#39;ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB