

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1529/2014

HARJITSINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for orders)

WITH CrI.M.P. No.92055/2017 in CrI.A. No. 1545-1547/2014 (II-A)
(With appln.(s) for permission to travel for Hajj and exemption
from filing O.T.)

Date : 10-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Benant Noor Singh Marok, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.M.P. No.92055/2017 in CrI.A. Nos.1545-1547/2014

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. Nishant
Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned Standing Counsel for the
State.

List the matter on 20th November, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar